

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7191/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2012 in DBCSA No.1235/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED,SIKAR&ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BADRI NARAYAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. 1(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG,
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Matolia, Adv.
Mr. Vinayak Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kr. SInghania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv. accepts notice for the writ
petitioners-contesting respondents.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

In the meantime, there shall be stay as prayed for subject
to the petitioners ensuring payment of atleast 50% of the current
minimum wages in favour of the respondents No. 1 to 5 with effect from
01.02.2013.

-2-

Tag with SLP(C) No..... @ CC 3517 of 2013.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khera)
| |Court Master