

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9408/2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED,SIKAR &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rishi Matoliya,adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 and 5 are reported to have filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Respondent No.3 is reported to have died. Ld.counsel for the contesting respondent submits that respondent No.3 died even the matter was pending before the Court below. Further it is submitted that respondent Nos. 6 and 7 are the proforma parties and no relief is sought against them. Petitioner is directed to clarify it within two weeks as a last chance.

List the matter on 9.05.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |