

is further submitted that vakalatnama will be filed within a couple of days. Ld.counsel for the respective petitioners are directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the counsel who files vakalatnama within two weeks and file proof. The above respondent may file their counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter.

In SLP(C) No.12424/13 Ld.counsel for the petitioner has not remitted the complete set of process fee. Granted two weeks time as a last chance for curing the defects. If steps are taken, issue notice. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents in all the cases.

List the matter on 10.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB