

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9408/2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED,SIKAR &ORS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12417 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12422 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12424 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12425 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14323 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14349 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14350 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14352 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 24/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Rishi Matoliya,adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

Mr.M.Naseem,adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand

contd....2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.14350/13 vakalatnama filed by Dr.Kailash Chand is reported to be defective. Cure the defects within four weeks. It is submitted that copy of the pleadings has not been served even now. Serve copy. The respective petitioners are directed to serve copy of the pleadings within two weeks as a last chance and file proof.

It is submitted by the registry that counsel for the petitioner has not filed any proof of deposit of amount in respect of current

minimum wages. The respective petitioners are directed to file proof within four weeks as a last chance. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.

It is submitted by the contesting respondents that the petitioners are not taking effective steps to complete the service. Petitioners are directed to take fresh steps against all unserved respondents as a last chance. The served respondents may file counter affidavit in the meanwhile. Issue dasti in addition.

List the matter on 19.08.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |

SB