

¢

ITEM NO.MM-1

Court No.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9408/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/09/2012 in DBCSA No.987/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED,SIKAR &ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 12417 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12422 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12424 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12425 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14323 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14349 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14350 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14352 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 14618 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27480-27481 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter to retain its position.

| (Shashi Sareen)
| Court Master

| | (Veena Khara)
| | Court Master

|

(The matter is coming on 04.10.2013)