

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11355 of 2013**WITH****CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11356, 11357 & 11364 OF 2013**

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED, SIKAR & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11355/2013**

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in this appeal. Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 & 5 are represented through Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate. Affidavit of Dasti Service has been received in respect of Respondent nos. 6 and 7. Respondent No. 3 has died and his father has filed affidavit that his son was unmarried and he is not interested to persue the case.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that Hon'ble Chamber Judge has issued Notice on I.A. No.5 (Impleadment) on 15.01.2015 filed by the respondent and Court has further directed to file reply by non-applicant within four weeks. Notice was issued to the Appellant through counsel but till date she has not filed reply. Therefore, application for impleadment could not be listed before Chamber Judge. Application is stil pending.

C.A. NOS. 11356/2013 & 11357/2013

There are four respondents in these matters. Respondent No. 1 in both the matters are represented through Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate. A.D. Cards duly signed have been received in respect of Respondent Nos. 3 & 4. Certificate of service is still awaited from the High Court in respect of respondent no. 2 in both the matters.

Service is incomplete on respondent no. 2.

..2..

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11364/2013

There are three respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are served in connected matters. Certificate of service is still awaited in respect of respondent no. 1.

Service is incomplete on respondent No. 1

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

2. Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR