

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11355/2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED,SIKAR &ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 11356/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11357/2013  
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11364/2013  
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rishi Matoliya,Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the certificate of service of notice in respect of respondent No. 2 in C.A. Nos. 11356 and

11357/2013 and respondent No. 1 in C.A. No. 11364/2013 has not been received from the concerned court as yet. A reminder shall be issued.

List again on 29.9.2015.

C.A. No. 11355/2013

The office report is that by order dated 15.1.2015 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber the non-applicant was directed to file the reply to the I.A. No.5 within four weeks. The office report proceeds to state that although notice has been issued to the non-applicant through his counsel yet he has not filed the reply within the period stipulated in the order dated above. Viewed in that context, the matter shall again be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions.

(M K HANJURA)  
Registrar

MG