

ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11356/2013

SUP. ENGINEER PHED, SIKAR & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SANWAR MAL PAREEK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 11357/2013
(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 11364/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 29/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.
List again on 28.10.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.09.30
14:49:34 SCT
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG