

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.15

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 6 in I.A. 5/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 11355/2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED,SIKAR &ORS Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(for restoration)

Date : 03/11/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S.Shamshery,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Ishu Prayas,Adv.
Mr. S.Spandana Reddy,Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. for restoration of I.A.No.5 is allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER