

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7
(Application for directions)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11355 OF 2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED, SIKAR & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Advocate for the respondents has on 28.01.2014 filed an application for impleadment alongwith application for directions. Application for impleadment was registered as I.A. No. 5 and listed before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge on 11.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to allow the same. All the applicants have been impleaded as party respondent Nos. 8 to 12 and Cause title has also be amended accordingly.

Now, application for directions filed by the Counsel on behalf of the impleaded parties has been registered as I.A. No. 7. (Copy of the same is placed with Civil Appeal paper books).

The application in the appeal above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1.Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

2.Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.
34, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR