

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A.No. 7 of 2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s). 11355/2013

SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER, PHED, SIKAR &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

PRAHLAD RAY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and office report)

Date : 11/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. S. Shamsherry, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the interlocutory application along with the civ

il

appeal on 28.07.2016 for final disposal.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

JAYANT KUMAR ARORA

Date: 2016.07.11

16:53:22 IST

Reason: